
Gram Panchayat Village

1 Biki Lakhua M 21 Kumjharia Lassey Destitute 1st April 2020

2 Rana Lakhua F 19 Kumjharia Lassey Destitute 1st April 2020

3 Neha Lakhua F 5 Kumjharia Lassey Destitute 1st April 2020

4 Sneha Lakhua F 3 Kumjharia Lassey Destitute 1st April 2020

5 Aghanu Lakhua M 46 Kumjharia Bhadarpur Destitute 1st April 2020

6 Sangita  Binjhia F 35 Kumjharia Bhadarpur Destitute 1st April 2020

7 Rupa Binjhia F 13 Kumjharia Bhadarpur Destitute 1st April 2020

8 Laxmi Bhinjia F 10 Kumjharia Bhadarpur Destitute 1st April 2020

9 Dhani Bhinjia F 5 Kumjharia Bhadarpur Destitute 1st April 2020

10 Saroj Induar M 29 Jhunmur Jhunmur Destitute 1st April 2020

11 Manju Kindo F 25 Jhunmur Jhunmur Destitute 1st April 2020

12 Sunil Minz M 29 Jhunmur Jhunmur Destitute 1st April 2020

13 Magan Tete M 35 Jhunmur Pandrisila Destitute 1st April 2020

14 Hermanti Tete F 32 Jhunmur Pandrisila Destitute 1st April 2020

15 Bhelarian Tete F 45 Jhunmur Pandrisila Destitute 1st April 2020

16 Basanti Induar F 46 Jhunmur Buchuitoli Destitute 1st April 2020

17 Mohan Induar M 44 Jhunmur Buchuitoli Destitute 1st April 2020

18 Charan Mahato M 47 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

19 Shivnarayan Mahato M 52 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

20 Biswanath Gartia M 33 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

21 Rajesh Miri M 29 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

22 Manoj Miri M 30 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

23 Sujit Miri M 47 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

24 Anima Miri F 33 Jhunmur Goppur Destitute 1st April 2020

25 Padman Naik M 50 Raiboga Jamankera Destitute 1st April 2020

26 Anil Minz M 46 Raiboga Simko Destitute 1st April 2020

27 Abhisekh Minz M 7 Raiboga Simko Destitute 1st April 2020

28 Binod Surin M 15 Raiboga Simko Destitute 1st April 2020

29 Sherash Kandeyang M 33 Khukhundubahal Gobira Migrated from Jharkhand 1st April 2020

30 Natbar Singh M 24 Khukhundubahal Gobira Destitute 1st April 2020

LIST OF PERSON IDENTIFIED AND PROVIDED WITH FOOD DURING THE LOCKDOWN  WITHIN WAY OF COVID-19 SICK/ INDIGENT/ DESTITUTE (IF ANY OTHER ) OF KUARMUNDA 

BLOCK, Dt 24/04/2020 (Cummulative Report)

BLOCK-KUARMUNDA

Sl No Name of the Person M/F Adult/ Child (Below 12 Years)
Address

Category (Sick/ Indegent/ Destitute) (If Any) (Other Classify) Remarks



31 Dipika Kumari F 17 Khukhundubahal Gobira Destitute 1st April 2020

32 Brij Bihari Sah M 33 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

33 Manisha Dei F 23 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

34 Dhichha Kumari F 2 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

35 Bijaya Kumar Mohanty M 45 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

36 Jayanti Mahanto F 42 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

37 Swati Sangeeta Mahanty F 14 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

38 Nabin Naik M 35 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

39 Sabita Naik F 28 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

40 Sonali Naik F 14 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

41 Dasmi Naik F 4 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

42 Satya Ranjan Swain M 34 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

43 Sasmita Swain F 27 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

44 Sonam Snidha Swain F 6 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 02nd April 2020

45 Jay Praaksh Gupta M 60 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 03rd April 2020

46 Kamal Prasad Yadav M 34 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 03rd April 2020

47 Maro Devi F 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 03rd April 2020

48 Ramji Ram M 48 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 03rd April 2020

49 Athanas Kiro M 45 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indegent 03rd April 2020

50 Anita Kiro F 12 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indegent 03rd April 2020

51 Nikita Kiro F 10 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indegent 03rd April 2020

52 Suman Kiro M 8 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indegent 03rd April 2020

53 Silbia Kindo F 40 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indegent 03rd April 2020

54 Matias Kindo M 36 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indegent 03rd April 2020

55 Jyoti Soreng F 42 Andhari Banki Destitute 03rd April 2020

56 Khati Rana F 42 Andhari Banki Sick 03rd April 2020

57 Samari Lakra F 46 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

58 Sahit Lakra M 12 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

59 Baju Lakra M 49 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

60 Mahesh Roudia M 42 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

61 Bulbuli Roudia F 38 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

62 Arati Roudia F 12 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

63 Akash Roudia M 8 Kadobahal Kadobahal Indegent 03rd April 2020

64 Mangu Lakra M 60 Khukhundubahal Ratakhandi Indegent 05th April 2020

65 Anima Lakra F 50 Khukhundubahal Ratakhandi Indegent 05th April 2020

66 Budhuram Singh M 70 Khukhundubahal Ratakhandi Indegent 05th April 2020

67 Gurabari Singh F 65 Khukhundubahal Ratakhandi Indegent 05th April 2020

68 luji Induar F 50 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

69 Manika Indwar F 24 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

70 Jusaf Toppo M 65 Khukhundubahal Ratakhandi Indegent 05th April 2020

71 Stens Toppo F 61 Khukhundubahal Ratakhandi Indegent 05th April 2020

72 Mariyam Ekka F 70 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

73 Sisislia Kiro F 65 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

74 Johani Barla F 69 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

75 Chuya Tirkey M 65 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

76 Chhita Tirkey F 66 Khukhundubahal Gobira Indegent 05th April 2020

77 Hira Lakra M 49 Khukhundubahal Khukhundubahal Indegent 05th April 2020

78 Asian Nag F 62 Khukhundubahal Lodosera Indegent 05th April 2020

79 Munika Panigrahi F 66 Khukhundubahal Lodosera Indegent 05th April 2020

80 Chandrawa Nag M 44 Khukhundubahal Hariharpur Indegent 06th April 2020

81 Sunita Nag F 34 Khukhundubahal Hariharpur Indegent 06th April 2020

82 Aswani Nag M 8 Khukhundubahal Hariharpur Indegent 06th April 2020

83 Ranjita Sunani F 24 Kumjharia Kuinergadha Indegent 06th April 2020



84 Muskan F 2 Kumjharia Kuinergadha Indegent 06th April 2020

85 Santi Toppo F 41 Kumjharia Kuinergadha Indegent 06th April 2020

86 Suresh Sohla M 20 Kumjharia Kuinergadha Indegent 06th April 2020

87 Salumukhi F 18 Kumjharia Kuinergadha Indegent 06th April 2020

88 Bhukani Kachhua F 45 Kumjharia Kumjharia Indegent 06th April 2020

89 Bandhani Munda F 48 Kumjharia Therlibahal Indegent 06th April 2020

90 Aanita Munda F 26 Kumjharia Therlibahal Indegent 06th April 2020

91 Selestina Mundu F 24 Kumjharia Therlibahal Indegent 06th April 2020

92 Nikita Mundu F 5 Kumjharia Therlibahal Indegent 06th April 2020

93 Raju Kerketta M 27 Kumjharia Therlibahal Indegent 06th April 2020

94 Sriyan Minz M 4 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

95 Chiran Bhumiz M 8 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

96 Rachit Kujur M 11 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

97 Anukaran Minz M 17 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

98 Arnold Minz M 14 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

99 Sachin Minz M 21 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

100 Samir Minz M 26 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

101 Rohit Minz M 23 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

102 Mukesh Tikey M 19 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

103 Peter Tirkey M 63 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

104 Vincent Tirkey M 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

105 Jogi Ram M 54 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

106 Br Raj Kishore Ekka M 44 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

107 Sr Sumati Joseph F 70 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

108 Rachel Francis F 11 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

109 Akansha Dungdung F 11 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

110 Preeti Kullu F 11 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

111 Reeti Kullu F 11 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

112 Esther Bhumiz F 2 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

113 Priyanka Bhumiz F 17 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

114 Teresa Nelson F 50 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

115 Teresa Ekka F 40 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

116 Sunita Badaik F 47 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

117 Geeta Minz F 33 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

118 Veronika Minz F 42 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

119 Marium F 55 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

120 Lalita F 20 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

121 Sunita Ram F 45 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

122 Suman Ram F 20 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

123 Phoolkumari Ram F 18 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

124 Promila Lakra F 47 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

125 Reena Lakra F 20 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

126 Resmi Dev F 61 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

127 Dewanti Devi F 22 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

128 Agensia F 43 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

129 Carmela Ekka F 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

130 Selina Surin F 60 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

131 Sunita Munda F 20 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

132 Lily Jojo F 39 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

133 Mary F 47 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

134 Muni F 20 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

135 Sushila Toppo F 40 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

136 Helena F 42 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

137 Paulina Bara F 46 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020



138 Precila Kerketta F 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

139 Dipika Kerketta F 46 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

140 Saloni Kerketta F 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

141 Jhalo Kerketta F 60 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda indegent 07th April 2020

142 Phiroo Kumar M 45 Salangabahal Salangabahal indegent 07th April 2020

143 Rani Kumar F 10 Salangabahal Salangabahal indegent 07th April 2020

144 Birsa Lakra F 50 Dumerjore Usra Indegent 08th April 2020

145 Chatan Lakra M 26 Dumerjore Usra Indegent 08th April 2020

146 Sitamuni Lakra F 25 Dumerjore Usra Indegent 08th April 2020

147 Sujit Lakra M 1 Dumerjore Usra Indegent 08th April 2020

148 Puspa Lakra F 1 Dumerjore Usra Indegent 08th April 2020

149 Kamala Naik F 52 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

150 Kabita  Naik F 22 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

151 Satyajit Naik M 1 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

152 Susila Lakra F 26 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

153 Resma lakra F 4 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

154 Apolonia Lakra F 2 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

155 Budhia Lakra M 30 Dumerjore Dumerjore Indegent 08th April 2020

156 Ranjit Samad M 45 Raiboga Raiboga Indegent 08th April 2020

157 Rauna Goud M 40 Raiboga Raiboga Indegent 08th April 2020

158 Sanjay Goud M 19 Raiboga Raiboga Indegent 08th April 2020

159 Subham Goud M 10 Raiboga Raiboga Indegent 08th April 2020

160 Sukanti Goud M 3 Raiboga Raiboga Indegent 08th April 2020

161 Ashru Singh M 59 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

162 Rajesh Singh M 22 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

163 Basanti Singh F 44 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

164 Sabitri Singh F 10 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

165 Fogni Buda F 51 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

166 Siva Induar M 16 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

167 Kisan Induwar M 14 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

168 Laxmi Kerketta F 35 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

169 Sukram Kerketta M 41 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

170 Karina Kerketta F 18 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

171 Purnima Kerketta F 15 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

172 Siba Kerketta M 12 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

173 Puna Mahali M 41 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

174 Anita Mahali F 35 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

175 Kaleswar Singh M 12 Putrikhaman Barataghutu Indegent 09th April 2020

176 Gangi Panna F 30 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

177 Gurubari Bagh F 43 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

178 Dulari Soy F 36 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

179 Agnesia Soy F 55 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

180 Rahil Dang F 77 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

181 Asrita Burh F 82 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

182 Johan Soy M 68 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

183 Kuanri Soy F 72 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

184 Rathu Ganjhu M 65 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

185 Lidia Surin F 62 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

186 Junul Surin F 63 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020



187 Joseph Lakra M 59 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

188 Merry Soy F 65 Jalangbira Jalangbira Indegent 10th April 2020

189 Ghanshyam Behera M 50 Padampur Sarandaposh Indegent 10th April 2020

190 Manoj Ekka M 48 Padampur Sarandaposh Indegent 10th April 2020

191 laxmi Ekka F 45 Padampur Sarandaposh Indegent 10th April 2020

192 Sunil Ekka M 21 Padampur Sarandaposh Indegent 10th April 2020

193 Kamles Ekka M 11 Padampur Sarandaposh Indegent 10th April 2020

194 Ganja Bisnu Mahoto M 55 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

195 Sarada Devi Mahoto F 53 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

196 Dipak Kumar Mahoto M 25 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

197 Lalan Kumar Mahato M 11 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

198 Siv Kumar Mahato M 11 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

199 Bijiram Swain M 514 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

200 Lalita Swain F 47 Padampur Jamunanaki Indegent 10th April 2020

201 Mungli Swain F 30 Padampur Jagdishpur Indegent 10th April 2020

202 Kishore Sahoo M 60 Padampur Padampur Indegent 10th April 2020

203 Rabindra Behera M 60 Padampur Padampur Indegent 10th April 2020

204 Sarat Swain M 25 Padampur Padampur Indegent 10th April 2020

205 Phransis Kandaeburu M 54 Kacharu Pasra Indegent 10th April 2020

206 Pravin Patel M 56 Kacharu Pasra Indegent 10th April 2020

207 Habil Minz M 58 Jaydega Jharbeda Indegent 10th April 2020

208 Duliya Barla F 70 Jaydega Jaydega Indegent 10th April 2020

209 Kamla Kachua F 30 Jaydega Jaydega Indegent 10th April 2020

210 Janaki Majhi F 37 Jaydega Jaydega Indegent 10th April 2020

211 Jema Sauten F 75 Jaydega Jharbeda Indegent 10th April 2020

212 Dasarat Kalo M 45 Jaydega Jharbeda Indegent 10th April 2020

213 Flora Mahapatra F 41 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

214 SatyaSiba Mahapatra M 10 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

215 Bimal Mahapal M 12 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

216 Jaya Gouda F 46 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

217 Kama Gouda F 42 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

218 Sanju  Das (Kendrapada) F 36 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

219 Jyosarani Das (Kendrapada) F 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

220 Pranyapali Prata Das M 8 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 10th April 2020

221 Anil Tigga M 38 Majhapada Jaikudar Indegent 10th April 2020

222 Ancila Tigga F 35 Majhapada Jaikudar Indegent 10th April 2020

223 Amiraj Tigga M 2 Majhapada Jaikudar Indegent 10th April 2020

224 Jiwan Guria M 28 Majhapada Kendumunda Indegent 10th April 2020

225 Budha Samadhia F 56 Majhapada Majhapada Indegent 10th April 2020

226 Kujari Ekka F 63 Majhapada Jaikudar Indegent 10th April 2020

227 Mangal Majhi M 42 Majhapada Rithatoli Indegent 10th April 2020

228 Sumitra Majhi F 39 Majhapada Rithatoli Indegent 10th April 2020

229 Siba Majhi M 11 Majhapada Rithatoli Indegent 10th April 2020

230 Lomon Ekka M 45 Andali Badmal Indegent 10th April 2020

231 Gangi Ekka F 80 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020



232 Bijay Kullu M 26 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

233 Jhalo Mahali F 50 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

234 Jagan Mahali M 58 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

235 Deepak Mahali M 28 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

236 Vijay Mahali M 25 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

237 Prityram M 30 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

238 Jamuna Mahali F 45 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

239 Dubraj Mahali M 49 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

240 Mamata Mahali F 10 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 10th April 2020

241 Rahul Barwa M 40 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

242 Fuljems Barwa F 42 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

243 Bahael Lugun M 43 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

244 Ropanti Lugun F 40 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

245 William Kongadi M 45 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

246 Ramsing Kerketta M 46 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

247 Benjamin Kongadi F 11 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

248 Binita Kerketta F 9 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

249 Santosh Kandulana M 55 Pratappur Mugutoli Indegent 10th April 2020

250 Siblal Lakwa M 58 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

251 Kuldeep Lakwa M 34 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

252 Surendra Lakhua M 44 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

253 Bano Kinjiria M 37 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

254 Lakhan Kinjiria M 58 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

255 Bitlu Majhi M 62 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

256 Guti Sribashba F 60 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

257 Bibek Majhi M 37 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

258 Murari Majhi M 38 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

259 Sabiri majhi F 43 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

260 Balobhodra Ganjhu F 70 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

261 Pata Singh Naik M 59 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

262 Harish Chandra Naik M 60 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

263 Budhu Ganjhu M 59 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

264 Bijay Kans M 44 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

265 Prakash Kerketta M 57 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

266 Pyari Kerketta F 59 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

267 Chumunu Bilung M 39 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

268 Jogness Bilung M 65 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

269 Suresh Nath M 34 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

270 Leonath Bilung M 59 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

271 Asrita Surin F 61 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

272 Nikodim Bodra M 65 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

273 Klement Kiro F 59 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

274 Magdali Kiro F 57 Pratappur Bhalulata Indegent 10th April 2020

275 Bihana Naik M 57 Pratappur Sakambahal Indegent 10th April 2020

276 Dhanjit Naik M 25 Pratappur Sakambahal Indegent 10th April 2020



277 Kiran Kiro F 87 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

278 Gloria Kiro F 21 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

279 Subash Kiro M 37 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

280 Bimal Kiro M 64 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

281 Manohar Singh M 39 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

282 Bilasi Soreng F 40 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

283 Binay Tete M 42 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

284 Naime Baa F 70 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

285 Anjila Kullu F 70 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

286 Kisor Dungdung M 45 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

287 Bisram Bilung M 68 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

288 Biswas Kiro M 55 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

289 Kalindar Kerketta M 63 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

290 Biraj Kerketta M 33 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

291 Bharat Pradhan M 44 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

292 Rasan Kerketta M 33 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

293 Vargil Kerketta M 37 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

294 Manjula Pratappur F 35 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

295 Felek Kerketta F 62 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

296 Jasinta Kerketta M 60 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

297 Subal Tete M 38 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

298 Mukti Tete F 37 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

299 Tarsius Kerketta M 42 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

300 Fuljems Kullu M 47 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

301 Prova Soreng F 51 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

302 Sabina Dungdung F 67 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

303 Pradeep Bilung M 40 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

304 Mangra Kerketta M 45 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 10th April 2020

305 Mashi Prakash Lugun M 58 Pratappur Pogarposh Indegent 10th April 2020

306 Mansan Dang M 39 Pratappur Pogarposh Indegent 10th April 2020

307 Pradeep Ku Ponda M 47 Pratappur Pogarposh Indegent 10th April 2020

308 Ujal Singh M 49 Pratappur Pogarposh Indegent 10th April 2020

309 John Kandulna M 47 Pratappur Pogarposh Indegent 10th April 2020

310 Sunita Bude F 40 Andali Dullapur Indegent 10th April 2020

311 Sewen Bud F 42 Andali Dullapur Indegent 10th April 2020

312 Anil Bud M 3 Andali Dullapur Indegent 10th April 2020

313 Anita Bud F 1 Andali Dullapur Indegent 10th April 2020

314 Susma Soreng F 52 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

315 Beronika Kullu F 62 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

316 Dhari Nag Barsi F 62 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

317 Jotto Bhagat M 9 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

318 Surnit Bhagat M 11 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

319 Murgo Bhagat M 61 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

320 Juel bada M 65 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020

321 Firu Toppo M 63 Andali Andali Indegent 10th April 2020



322 Pramod Ram M 35 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

323 Jitendra Kumar M 30 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

324 Baijnath Badaik M 64 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

325 Bipin Kishor Lugun M 35 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

326 Nava Pradhan F 45 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

327 Sukro Majhi F 40 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

328 Dashri Majhi F 62 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

329 Basanti Rout F 45 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

330 Dhanamarti Rout F 45 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

331 Fransish Lakra M 35 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

332 Butu Tirkey M 60 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

333 Sanarti Bage F 40 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

334 Laxman Chhatria M 50 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

335 Siril Xalxo M 65 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

336 Sufia Lugun F 28 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

337 Jiwanti Jate F 31 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

338 Anjela Lugun M 42 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

339 Fulmani Topno F 50 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

340 Selina Topno F 11 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

341 Sana Oram M 36 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

342 Charawa Mahali M 11 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

343 Chhotu Mahali M 30 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

344 Jhaman Oram M 65 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

345 Sanju Oram F 25 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

346 Sukha Mahali M 20 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

347 Etwari Mahali F 30 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

348 Akhu Binjhia M 45 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

349 Methedius Lugun M 55 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

350 Bangada Surin M 64 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

351 Kuni Jamunda M 35 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

352 Bala Kian M 72 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

353 Butu Tirkey M 68 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

354 Tarsila Tirkey F 66 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

355 Albis Bilung M 65 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

356 Jasita Bilung F 54 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

357 Dhilanga Bakhala M 63 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

358 Manglu Kishan M 75 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

359 Kiran Kalo F 56 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

360 Sumia Kisan F 55 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

361 Gojreti Kandulna F 35 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

362 Piyus Kerketta M 54 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

363 Teresha Topno F 42 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

364 Prem Uday tarkod M 72 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

365 Kandri Kido F 58 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020

366 Jabrius Jate M 70 Kalosihiria Kalosihiria Indegent 10th April 2020



367 Suman Minz M 25 Dalki Dungabandh Destitute 10th April 2020

368 Eva Minz F 11 Dalki Dungabandh Destitute 10th April 2020

369 Abhijet Minz M 2 Dalki Dungabandh Destitute 10th April 2020

370 Mahendra Nag M 45 Dalki Rangabira Indegent 10th April 2020

371 Nakul Mahanandia M 25 Dalki Rangabira Destitute 10th April 2020

372 Ramu Badaik M 50 Dalki Dungabandh Destitute 10th April 2020

373 Geeta Badaik F 35 Dalki Dungabandh Destitute 10th April 2020

374 Goutam Badaik M 10 Dalki Dungabandh Destitute 10th April 2020

375 Jahani Dungdung F 45 Dalki Dungabandh Sick with Destitute 10th April 2020

376 Kuni Minz F 23 Dalki Rangabira Destitute 10th April 2020

377 Anil Tete M 19 Dalki Kendudihi Sick 10th April 2020

378 Sumitra Pradhan F 28 Dalki Kendudihi Sick 10th April 2020

379 Nitin Lomga M 45 Dalki Dungabandh Locomato Disability 10th April 2020

380 Paulina Kerketta F 50 Dalki Dalki Multiple Disabilities 10th April 2020

381 Johani kiro F 35 Dalki Kendudihi Indegent 10th April 2020

382 Thala Sahoo F 30 Dalki Dalki No Ration Card 10th April 2020

383 Tintus Kerketta M 76 Kacharu Pasara Indegent 10th April 2020

384 Urbanus Kerketta M 11 Kacharu Pasara Indegent 10th April 2020

385 Basudev Jhara M 10 Kacharu Pasara Indegent 10th April 2020

386 Batul Jhara M 40 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 10th April 2020

387 Plain Jhara M 45 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 10th April 2020

388 Jogeswar Jhara M 40 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 10th April 2020

389 Raju Tanty M 11 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 10th April 2020

390 Kalyan Toppo M 55 Dalki Dalki Destitute 11th April 2020

391 Adman Bahala M 21 Dalki Dalki Destitute 11th April 2020

392 Washim Lomga M 35 Dalki Dungabandh Indegent 11th April 2020

393 Raibani Naik F 38 Dalki Dalki Destitute 11th April 2020

394 Bijlu Minz M 20 Dalki Rangabira Destitute 11th April 2020

395 Roungabati Sethi F 71 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 11th April 2020

396 Mishnamani Kalo F 72 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 11th April 2020

397 Elizabeth Gudia F 67 Jharbeda Tangarani Indegent 11th April 2020

398 Binant Khandayat M 65 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 11th April 2020

399 Karmela Lomga F 70 Jharbeda Jharbeda Indegent 11th April 2020

400 Rabi Mundari M 81 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 11th April 2020

401 Duriyodhhan Kumbhar M 65 Jharbeda Riun Indegent 11th April 2020

402 Amar Roy M 43 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 11th April 2020

403 Minu Ray F 12 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 11th April 2020

404 Ringta Ray M 14 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 11th April 2020

405 Anu Ray F 35 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 11th April 2020

406 Balchand Choudhury M 43 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 11th April 2020

407 Usha Devi Choudhury F 40 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indegent 11th April 2020

408 Sushil Dang M 40 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 12th April 2020

409 Brijita Dang M 36 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 12th April 2020

410 Seema Dang F 17 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 12th April 2020

411 Samit Dang M 13 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 12th April 2020



412 Arohi Dang F 6 Putrikhaman Bartaghutu Indegent 12th April 2020

413 Raghu Singh M 50 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

414 Dika Singh M 56 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

415 Janki Tanty F 45 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

416 Samari Pradhan F 49 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

417 Falbati Pradhan F 37 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

418 Jitni Manjhi F 56 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

419 Sitaram Surjhalia M 35 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

420 Banka Rana M 40 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

421 Bhinsari Parha F 48 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

422 Lalu Ganjhu M 52 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

423 Saban Binjhia F 59 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

424 Hiralal Kansrali M 45 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

425 Kandri Majhi F 48 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

426 Tikeswar Nag M 38 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

427 Mayadhar Nag M 67 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

428 Pradha Kansrali M 36 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

429 Kaushalya Badaik F 46 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

430 Anil Tirkey M 50 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

431 Gurbari Majhi F 70 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

432 Ratni Majhi F 75 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

433 Fagu Majhi M 78 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

434 Padmani Majhi F 72 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

435 Jonsen Dang M 65 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

436 Chandrakant Badi M 45 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

437 Sukru Kulla M 48 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

438 Anama Badi F 42 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

439 Garib Kansrali M 44 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

440 Kousalya Pradhan F 38 Pratappur Pratappur Indegent 14th April 2020

441 Harun Horo, S/o Suleman M 50 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

442 Rajendra Majhi, S/o Somra M 25 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

443 Parbati Mahto, W/o Rajendra F 27 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

444 Vivek Mahto, S/o Rajendra M 4 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

445
Rita Kishpota, W/o Jiwan Prakas 

Tirkey
F 27 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

446 Jiwan Prakash Tirkey M 31 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

447 Surit Tirkey, S/o Jiwan F 4 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

448 Jon Kandulana, S/o Prabhudayal M 40 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

449 Sandhya Kandulana F 17 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020



450 Sandip Kandulana M 14 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

451 Sangita Kandulana F 9 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

452 Dayamani Kandulana F 38 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

453 Rohit Toppo, S/o Patras M 24 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

454 Marshal Bodra, S/o Esak M 56 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

455 Sarina Bodra, W/o Marshal F 52 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

456 Mahima Bodra, D/o Marshal F 20 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

457 Amisha Bodra, D/o Marshal F 17 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

458 Neha Bodra, D/o Marshal F 12 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

459 Shanti Dungdung, W/o Fulchand F 27 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

460 Jeet Dungdung M 2 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

461 Suman Pandit M 38 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

462 Anita pandit F 34 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

463 Smrita Pandit F 9 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

464 Amrita pandit F 9 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

465 Ankusha pandit M 8 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

466 Ankesha Pandit F 2 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

467 Ranjit Barwa, S/o Markus M 29 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

468 Aleksia Barwa F 26 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

469 Alisha barwa F 7 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

470 Ashrita Barwa M 2 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

471 Sivlan Kandulna, S/o Nirman M 31 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

472 Saroj Kandulana F 30 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

473 Arjit Kandulana M 01 Month Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

474 Bandhu Naik M 45 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

475 Subma Naik F 42 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

476 Karn Naik M 20 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

477 Arjun Naik M 19 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

478 Jaleswar Rout, S/o Rahunath M 45 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

479 Susma Rout F 39 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

480 Pooja Rout F 16 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

481 Pintu Rout M 14 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

482 Rinki Rout M 8 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

483 Pinku Rout M 9 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

484 Bijay Nayak, S/o Bharat M 28 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

485 Bimla Nayak F 26 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020



486 Rakhi Nayak F 3 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

487 Subham Nayak M 2 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

488 Rohit Nayak M 40 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

489 Radhika Nayak F 35 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

490 Anuka Nayak F 7 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

491 Anuj nayak M 6 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

492 Koela Nayak F 4 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

493 Anjali Devi F 28 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

494 Papu Singh M 31 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

495 Abitea Singh M 6 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

496 Alisha Tiga F 33 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

497 Bijya Tiga M 36 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

498 Sanja Tiga M 5 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

499 Senik Checkela F 27 Padampur Jamunanki Indegent 16th April 2020

500 Hana Lugun M 25 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

501 Haris Lugun M 27 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

502 Pramila Lugun F 22 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

503 Sufal Lugun M 5 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

504 Debasis Lugun M 8 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

505 Manjari Barla F 35 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

506 Eleis Barla F 30 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

507 Anand Barla M 28 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 17th April 2020

508 Thomas Toppo M 38 Andhari Banki Indigent 17th April 2020

509 Machnas Topno M 25 Andhari Banki Indigent 17th April 2020

510 Iswar Toppo M 32 Andhari Banki Indigent 17th April 2020

511 Binita Toppo F 28 Andhari Banki Indigent 17th April 2020

512 Beya Christ Surin M 32 Putrikhaman Putrikhaman Indigent 18th April 2020

513 Ajay Surin M 28 Putrikhaman Putrikhaman Indigent 18th April 2020

514 Khitish Ch Das M 51 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

515 Manalaxmi Das F 45 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

516 Pratikshaya Das F 13 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

517 Sarat Jena M 35 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

518 Manjulata Jena F 33 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

519 Subhashree Jena F 5 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

520 Subham Ku Jena M 11 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

521 Adweta Patra M 30 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

522 Jayanti Basamtia F 38 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

523 Santosh Ku Basantia M 32 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

524 Debendra Das M 34 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

525 Sumitra Das F 25 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

526 Bijay Laxmi Das F 8 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

527 Purusottam Das M 29 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 23rd April 2020

528 Bamtu Surin M 54 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

529 Suraj Surin M 25 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

530 Elizabeta Surin F 3 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020



531 Beronika Surin F 23 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

532 Sarathi Sahu M 64 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

533 Sukanti Sahu F 61 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

534 Gita Sahu F 25 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

535 Sonaksashi Sahu F 8 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

536 Anima Bhengra F 34 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

537 Masi Bhengra M 36 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

538 Pritam Bhengra M 8 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

539 Jusaf Bhengra M 17 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

540 Praphat Ku Parida M 44 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

541 Sushmita Parida M 36 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

542 Punam Parida F 11 Kuarmunda Teliposh Indigent 23rd April 2020

543 Herman Bilung M 45 Andhari Ghaghari Indigent 24th April 2020

544 Khristopher Dungdung M 36 Andhari Ghaghari Indigent 24th April 2020

545 Subash Barla M 31 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

546 Bandhan Kerketta M 35 Andhari Dhangrinacha Indigent 24th April 2020

547 Tej Kumar Kujur M 31 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

548 Herman Barla M 25 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

549 Roshan Kujur M 25 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

550 Bipin Kumar M 35 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

551 Bilkan Kerketta M 65 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

552 Sunil Kerketta M 35 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

553 Wilson Barla M 22 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

554 Alexcius Soreng M 25 Andhari Andhari Indigent 24th April 2020

555 Krushna Munda M 34 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 24th April 2020

556 Sumi Munda F 24 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 24th April 2020

557 Nikita Munda F 7 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 24th April 2020

558 Hitesh Munda M 5 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 24th April 2020

559 Bikram Tirkey M 35 Kuarmunda Padampur Indigent 27th April 2020

560 Albish Tirkey M 13 Kuarmunda Padampur Indigent 27th April 2020

561 Sukro Tirkey F 32 Kuarmunda Padampur Indigent 27th April 2020

562 Suraj Horo M 45 Kuarmunda Padampur Indigent 27th April 2020

563 Ajay Dhanwar M 22 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 28th April 2020

564 Sukanti Dhanwar F 19 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 28th April 2020

565 Tari Dhanwar F 42 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 28th April 2020

566 Gagan Dhawar M 47 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 28th April 2020

567 Suresh Barwa M 35 Kuarmunda Kuarmunda Indigent 28th April 2020

568 Bikash Bud M 37 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020

569 Ashrita Burh F 35 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020

570 Reshma Burh F 39 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020

571 Roshan Burh M 34 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020

572 Sugad Munda M 45 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020

573 Anu Munda F 25 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020



574 Bhimsen Munda M 27 Kuarmunda Dumerjore Indigent 30th April 2020


